

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INTEGRITY INSURANCE PROMOTES DAN TROCHIL TO DIRECTOR – COMMERCIAL LINES UNDERWRITING

APPLETON, WI (Jan. 10, 2017) — <u>Integrity Insurance</u> is proud to announce the promotion of Dan Trochil to Director – Commercial Lines Underwriting.

Trochil joined Integrity in 2012 as Commercial Field Underwriter. In 2014 he was promoted to Commercial Lines Underwriting Manager where he successfully helped the team achieve goals and increase Integrity's presence in the marketplace. In his new role as Director – Commercial Lines Underwriting, Trochil will work closely with the Commercial Lines leadership team at Grange Insurance (affiliate partner) in addition to overseeing strategic planning and portfolio management.

"I'm excited for Dan to take this next step in his career as he has proven to be a key player on Integrity's Commercial Lines management team," said Integrity President Jill Wagner Kelly. "He exemplifies strong leadership qualities that have helped Integrity generate profitable growth and drive success."

Trochil earned his bachelor's degree in business administration from the University of Iowa and is currently working toward his CPCU designation.

About Integrity Insurance

Integrity Insurance established in 1933 and is based in Appleton, WI. Integrity offers auto, home, business and life insurance through a network of independent agents throughout IA, MN and WI. With an affiliate partner Grange Insurance based in Columbus, OH — the enterprise has \$2 billion in assets, more than \$1 billion in annual revenue and holds an AM Best rating of "A" (Excellent). For more information, visit IntegrityInsurance.com.

###

Media contact:

Maggie Haddock, senior marketing specialist 920.968.8462 · mhaddock@imico.com